
OJ/S S203
20/10/2023
633828-2023-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:633828-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Romania-Timișoara: Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment
2023/S 203-633828

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Emergency Situations Inspectorate "Banat" of Timis County
National registration number: 4250794
Postal address: Str. Infratirii no. 13
Town: Timisoara
NUTS code: RO424 Timiş
Postal code: 300126
Country: Romania
Contact person: Jebelean Gabriela
E-mail: achizitii@isutimis.ro 
Telephone:  +40 741259575
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.isutimis.ro

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
Public order and safety

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Supply of specific intervention equipment for emergency situations
Reference number: RORS218/ISUTM/3

II.1.2) Main CPV code
35110000 Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Trailed field kitchen - 1 piece.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

20/10/2023 S203
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:achizitii@isutimis.ro
www.isutimis.ro


OJ/S S203
20/10/2023
633828-2023-EN

2 / 3

Value excluding VAT: 61 200.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO424 Timiş
Main site or place of performance:
TIMISOARA, STR. INFRATIRII, NR.13

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Trailed field kitchen - 1 piece.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
Project title: Romanian – Serbian Cross-Border Risk Monitoring in case of Emergency Situations, EMS Code: 
RORS 218

II.2.14) Additional information
Interreg - IPA CBC Romania – Serbia Programme 2014-2020, Priority Axis 2: Environmental protection and risk 
management; 2-2” Environmental risks management and emergency preparedness”

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 071-218129

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 4358545 TM

Lot No: 1

Title:
Supply of specific intervention equipment for emergency situations

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
26/06/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

20/10/2023 S203
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:218129-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S203
20/10/2023
633828-2023-EN

3 / 3

Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: S.C. POP INDUSTRY S.R.L
National registration number: RO6759221
Postal address: Strada: Cireasov, nr. 12, Sector: -, Judet: Olt, Localitate: Slatina, Cod postal: 230070
Town: Slatina
NUTS code: RO414 Olt
Postal code: 230070
Country: Romania
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 62 883.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 61 200.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Romanian Court of Law responsible for the region in which the CA resides
Town: Timisoara
Country: Romania

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
According to the Romanian law

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
16/10/2023

20/10/2023 S203
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3


